(1) Kraft Foods acquired Cadbury plc on February 2, 2010. Cadbury data, shown above, is for February and March 2010 and 2009, adjusted

from IFRS to U.S. GAAP and translated to US$ from local countries’ currencies.

(1) (1) (1)  (2) (1)

(2) Base Kraft Foods Organic Revenue Growth (Non-GAAP) drivers were as follows:

   Organic Growth Drivers
   Vol / Mix   Price
2010 - Base Kraft Foods Organic

U.S. Beverages   4.1pp  0.8pp
U.S. Cheese   (2.3)  (3.2)
U.S. Convenient Meals   4.7   0.1
U.S. Grocery   (1.0)  0.8
U.S. Snacks   3.3   (0.9)
Canada & N.A. Foodservice   0.5   0.3

Kraft Foods North America   1.5   (0.4)

Kraft Foods Europe   4.8   (2.3)
Kraft Foods Developing Markets   5.9   4.8

Kraft Foods   3.1pp  0.2pp

12

Schedule 3
Kraft Foods Inc. and Subsidiaries

Operating Income by Reportable Segments
For the Three Months Ended March 31,

($ in millions) (Unaudited)

   2010 Impacts

2009
Operating
Income -

As Revised
(GAAP)

Impact of
Acquisitions

Acquisition-
Related
Costs

Integration
Costs

Impact of
Currency

Impact of
Divestitures  Operations

2010
Operating
Income -

As Reported
(GAAP)   % Change

Segment Operating Income:
U.S. Beverages  $ 162   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ 10   $ 172   6.2%
U.S. Cheese   131   —   —   —   —   —   3   134   2.3%
U.S. Convenient Meals   61   —   —   —   —   —   23   84   37.7%
U.S. Grocery   262   —   —   —   —   —   24   286   9.2%
U.S. Snacks   129   42   (5)   2   —   (2)   41   207   60.5%
Canada & N.A.

Foodservice   72   10   (2)   (1)   13  —   8   100   38.9%

Kraft Foods North America  $ 817   $ 52   $ (7)  $ 1   $ 13 $ (2)  $ 109   $ 983   20.3%
Kraft Foods Europe   146   88   (23)   (1)   21  (1)   59   289   97.9%
Kraft Foods Developing

Markets   207   117   (26)   —   43  (1)   19   359   73.4%

Unrealized G/(L) on
Hedging Activities   87   —   —   —   —   —   (125)   (38)

HQ Pension   (40)   —   —   —   —   —   (16)   (56)
General Corporate

Expenses   (36)   (15)   (203)   (43)   —   —   (1)   (298)
Amortization of Intangibles   (6)   (29)   —   —   —   —   2   (33)

Kraft Foods  $ 1,175   $ 213   $ (259)  $ (43)  $ 77 $ (4)  $ 47   $ 1,206   2.6%

(1) Acquisition-related costs include transaction advisory fees, U.K. stamp taxes and the impact of the Cadbury inventory revaluation.

13

(1)

Schedule 4
Kraft Foods Inc. and Subsidiaries

Diluted Earnings Per Share
Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Information

For the Three Months Ended March 31,
(Unaudited)

   2010

As Reported

(GAAP)
Integration

Costs

Acquisition-
Related Costs

and Financing
Fees

U.S. Health Care
Legislation
Impact on

Deferred Taxes
Operating

(Non-GAAP)
Diluted
- Continuing operations   $ 0.15  $ (0.02)  $ (0.24)  $ (0.08)  $ 0.49